

20.03.2026
Item No.41
Ct. No.01
RP

CPAN 29 of 2026
Paschim Banga Khet Mazdoor Samity & Anr.
VS.
Shri Shailesh Kumar Singh & Ors.
in
WPA(P) 237 of 2023
Paschim Banga Khet Mazdoor Samity & Anr.
VS.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purbayan Chakraborty
Mr. Chiranjit Pal
..For Petitioners

Dictated by PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. As prayed for by the learned senior advocate for the petitioners, let this matter be listed on 1st April, 2026 alongwith WPA(P) 15 of 2026.

[SUJOY PAUL, CJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]