

April 24, 2026
Sl. No.10-11
Court No.1
s.biswas

CPAN 29 of 2026
In
WPA(P) 237 of 2023
with
CAN 1 of 2025

*Paschim Banga Khet Mazdoor Samity
and another
vs.
Shailesh Kumar Singh, Secretary, Dept. of
Rural Development and others*

WITH

WPA(P) 15 of 2026

*All India Agricultural and Rural Workers
Union and others
vs.
Union of India and others*

Mr. Purbayan Chakraborty
Mr. Deeptangshu Kar
Mr. Chiranjit Pal

... for the petitioners

In WPA(P) 237 of 2023

Mr. Asok Kumar Chakraborti, ASGI
Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Majumdar
Ms. Shreyashi Sarkar

... for the respondents/Union of India

In WPA(P) 237 of 2023 &

In WPA(P) 15 of 2026

Mr. Sandip Das Gupta
Ms. M. Cholera
Mr. Niket Ojha

... for the State

In WPA(P) 237 of 2023

Mr. Kishore Datta, AG
Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

... for the State

In WPA (P) 15 of 2026

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to serve copy of CPAN 29 of 2026 to the opposite side by Monday (i.e. by 27.04.2026).
2. List the matter on 8th May, 2026.
3. At this stage learned ASGI submits that on behalf of the alleged contemnor nos.1 and 2, he is accepting notice. On behalf of the alleged contemnor nos.3, 4 and 5, learned counsel for the State is accepting notice.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)