

19.05.2026
Item Nos.15 & 16
Ct. No.1
KS

C.P.A.N. 29 of 2026
In
W.P.A. (P) 237 of 2023
With
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025

Paschim Banga Khet Mazdoor Samity & Anr.
Vs.
Shri Shailesh Kumar Singh, Secretary, Department of
Rural Development & Ors.
+
W.P.A. (P) 15 of 2026
All India Agricultural and Rural Workers Union & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Purbayan Chakraborty
.....For the Petitioners
Mr. Ashok Kr. Chakraborty, Ld. A.S.G.I.
Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Majumder
.....For the U.O.I.
Mr. Sandip Dasgupta
Ms. Mahima Cholera
Mr. Niket Ojha
.....For the State

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for

and granted time to examine whether the

proceedings should be initiated against the

alleged contemnors or the officers have been

changed and he would like to pray for

substitution of the names of the alleged

contemnors.
2. For this purpose, two weeks time is granted.

3. List this matter alongwith W.P.A. (P) 15 of 2026 after the Summer Vacation.
4. Learned A.S.G.I. reiterated his previous stand and relied upon his instruction.

In Re. W.P.A. (P) 15 of 2026

5. List this matter alongwith C.P.A.N. 29 of 2026 after the Summer Vacation.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)